
Seattle Pacific University

RESIDENTIAL CALENDAR 2017–18
AUTUMN QUARTER 2017
Wed., September 20 1–6:30 p.m. New student check-in (arrive by last name: A–G: 1 p.m. | H–P: 1:45 p.m. | Q–Z: 2:30 p.m.) 

Thu., September 21 8–10 a.m. First meal served in Gwinn Commons 

Sat., September 23 11 a.m.–5 p.m. Returning student check-in 

Sun., September 24 1–5 p.m. Returning student check-in 

Mon., September 25 First day of classes 

Wed., October 18 Day of Common Learning 

Fri., November 10 Veterans Day (no classes)

Fri., November 17 Meal plan change period begins

Mon., November 20 Last day to submit room changes for Winter Quarter 

Wed., November 22 6 p.m. Gwinn Commons closes for Thanksgiving break 

Thu.–Fri., November 23–24 Thanksgiving break (no classes) 

Sun., November 26 5–7 p.m. Gwinn Commons reopens 

Mon., November 27 Last day to submit housing withdrawals for Winter Quarter and receive deposit refund

Thu., December 7 Last day to change meal plans for Winter Quarter 

Thu., December 7 Last day of exams 

Thu., December 7 6 p.m. Gwinn Commons closes for Christmas break 

Fri., December 8 10 a.m. Residence halls close for Christmas break 

WINTER QUARTER 2018 
Tues., January 2 1 p.m. Residence halls open 

Tues., January 2 1–4 p.m. New student check-in 

Tues., January 2 4:30–6 p.m. First meal served in Gwinn Commons 

Wed., January 3 First day of classes 

Mon., January 15 Martin Luther King, Jr. Day (no classes) 

Mon., February 19 Presidents Day (no classes) 

Mon., February 26 Meal plan change period begins

Mon., February 26 Last day to submit room changes for Spring Quarter 

Mon., March 5 Last day to submit housing withdrawals for Spring Quarter and receive deposit refund

Fri., March 16 Last day to change meal plans for Spring Quarter 

Fri., March 16 Last day of exams 

Fri., March 16 6 p.m. Gwinn Commons closes for spring break 

Sat., March 17 10 a.m. Residence halls close for spring break 

SPRING QUARTER 2018 
Sun., March 25 1 p.m. Residence halls open 

Sun., March 25 1–4 p.m. New student check-in 

Sun., March 25 4:30–6 p.m. First meal served in Gwinn Commons 

Mon., March 26 First day of classes

Fri., March 30 Good Friday (half day)

Mon., April 2 Easter Monday (class begins at 12:30 p.m.)

Late April–May 2018–19 housing sign-up process 

Mon., May 28 Memorial Day (no classes) 

Thu., June 7 Last day of exams 

Thu., June 7 6 p.m. Gwinn Commons closes for summer break

Fri., June 8 4 p.m. Residence halls close for summer break 

Sat., June 9 Commencement 

Sun., June 10 1 p.m. Graduating seniors vacate housing

Dates and times are subject to change. 


